

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2017/065
<b>Date request received:</b>	28/02/2017
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	22/03/2017
<b>Category:</b>	Corporate
<b>Tags:</b>	Systems, services, IT, ICT, PAS, suppliers, procurement

### Request Detail:

1. Please provide details of which system you use and which supplier provides your Trust with the following functionality:

- PAS
- Scheduling
- Letters creation
- ePrescribing
- PACS
- RIS
- Pharmacy
- LIMS
- Observations
- Order Communications

For the same areas, please provide details of when each of these contracts is due for renewal.

2. Is the Trust currently in the process of early fact finding, OBC, Procurement, FBC or implementation for an EPR?

3. Is the Trust currently in the process of early fact finding, OBC, Procurement, FBC or implementation for an RIS and/or PACS?

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

Please provide details of which system you use and which supplier provides your Trust with the following functionality:

- PAS iPM PAS, provided by CSC
- Scheduling Clinics: iPM PAS, provided by CSC,
  - Contacts: eCR - in House developed electronic patient record
- Letters creation Depends upon nature of the letter :

- Administrative letters usually iPM PAS, provided by CSC,
  - Clinical Letters: eCR - in House developed patient record
- ePrescribing Ascribe
- PACS Not Used
- RIS Not Used
- Pharmacy Do not have own Pharmacy
- LIMS Do Not have own Laboratories
- Observations Range of Physical health observation tools in eCR. Not gathered as they would be in Acute
- Order Communications
  - Receive results via HL7 from local laboratories ( ELHTR, LTH, Blackpool Acute) – these are displayed in our eCR System

Requests are via local Acute systems

For the same areas, please provide details of when each of these contracts is due for renewal.

iPM - contracted until end July 2019

eCR - No contract as it is in house development

Ascribe - contracted until end June 2022

2. Is the Trust currently in the process of early fact finding, OBC, Procurement, FBC or implementation for an EPR?

In final stages of procuring new ePR which will, in due course, replace iPM and eCR. FBC complete and contract negotiations almost complete. Plan to be signed by end March 2017

3. Is the Trust currently in the process of early fact finding, OBC, Procurement, FBC or implementation for an RIS and/or PACS?

No - not used